Blackhills FC Head Coaches

	Team 
	Head Coach
	US Soccer License
	Email Address

	B10 Black
	Omar Vera
	US Soccer D License
	omaravera@hotmail.com

	B10 Red
	Caleb Gallanger
	US Soccer C License
	cgallanger1@gmail.com

	B10 White
	Jon Scott
	US Soccer E License
	jonmarc414@gmail.com

	B09 Black
	Roland Watson
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	rolandwatson888@gmail.com

	B09 Red
	Caleb Gallanger
	US Soccer C License
	cgallanger1@gmail.com

	B08 Black
	Jay Smith
	
	jayandjuliesmith@gmail.com

	B08 Red
	Rob Fairbrother
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	robertfairbrother@windermere.com

	B08 White
	John Klimek
	US Soccer D License
	jeklimek@gmail.com

	B07 Black
	Josh Turpen
	US Soccer A License
	jmturpen@gmail.com

	B07 Red
	Jon Scott
	US Soccer E License
	jonmarc414@gmail.com

	B06 Black
	James Charette
	US Soccer A License
	technicaldirector@blackhillsfc.org

	B05 Black
	Rob Knowles
	US Soccer B License
	robknowles1@gmail.com

	B04 Black
	Kurt Gress
	US Soccer B License
	kurt@wembleysoccer.com

	B04 Red
	Rob Knowles
	US Soccer B License
	robknowles1@gmail.com

	B03 Black
	Kyle Jones
	US Soccer B License
	eajones360@gmail.com

	B03 Red
	Dieter Jacobs
	US Soccer E License
	dieterandtami@comcast.net

	B01 Black
	Kyle Jones
	US Soccer B License
	eajones360@gmail.com

	Team 
	Head Coach
	US Soccer License
	Email Address

	G10 Black
	Mark Towers
	US Soccer E License
	littletowers@hotmail.com

	G09 Black
	Lauren Tornquist
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	laurentornquist@icloud.com

	G08 Black
	Mikayla Kee
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	coachmikaylakee@gmail.com

	G07 Black
	Anwar Wilson
	US Soccer C License
	anwar.wilson@comcast.net

	G06 Black
	Kurt Gress
	US Soccer B License
	kurt@wembleysoccer.com

	G05 Black
	James Charette
	US Soccer A License
	technicaldirector@blackhillsfc.org

	G04 Black
	Rob Knowles
	US Soccer B License
	robknowles1@gmail.com

	G04 Red
	Mikayla Kee
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	coachmikaylakee@gmail.com

	G02 Black
	Steve Schmidt
	US Soccer B License
	schmidt.sr@gmail.com

	G01 Black
	Kathleen Penner
	US Soccer D License
	kpenner7@gmail.com



Blackhills FC Associate Coaches 
	Team 
	Associate Coach
	US Soccer License
	Email Address

	G10 Black
	Allision D’alelio
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	AllisonStream@hotmail.com

	G09 Black
	Monica Wilhelm
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	monicawilhelmmd@comcast.net

	G08 Black
	Paul Peirce
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	paul.s.peirce@comcast.net

	G07 Black
	Josh Edwards
	US Soccer D License
	nucksda32@gmail.com

	G07 Black
	Thom Thorten
	
	avantifutbol@gmail.com

	G07 Black
	Brook Swensen
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	brook.swensen1@hotmail.com

	G06 Black
	Vanessa Crisp
	
	vancrisp@gmail.com

	G06 Black
	Patrick Horan
	
	18patrick@comcast.net

	G05 Black
	Scott Kee
	US Soccer E License
	ScottKee@buddbaylaw.com

	G05 Black
	Caleb Gallanger
	US Soccer C License
	cgallanger1@gmail.com

	G04 Black
	Khristian Hansen
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	cigarguy74@gmail.com

	G04 Black
	Lexi Asher
	
	lexi.asher@gmail.com

	G04 Red
	Jon Scott
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	jonmarc414@gmail.com

	G02 Black
	Lexi Asher
	
	[bookmark: _GoBack]lexi.asher@gmail.com

	G01 Black
	Erik Penner
	
	epenner14@gmail.com

	G01 Black
	Bret Wilhelm
	US Soccer E License
	president@blackhillsfc.org

	G01 Black
	Thom Thorten
	
	avantifutbol@gmail.com

	Team 
	Associate Coach
	US Soccer License
	Email Address

	B10 
	Jeremy Satre
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	jeremysatre@gmail.com

	B09 Black
	Scott Cushing
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	scottcushing@gmail.com

	B09 Red
	Jason Darrow
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	jason.darrow@gmail.com

	B07 Black
	Alex Barene
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	abarene17@georgefox.edu

	B06 Black
	Jason Donovan
	US Soccer E License
	loicrawford@comcast.net

	B06 Black
	Loi Crawford
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	loicrawford@comcast.net

	B04 Black
	Loi Crawford
	US Soccer Grassroots Pathway
	loicrawford@comcast.net

	B04 Red
	David Gaw
	
	jrdnisg@hotmail.com

	B03 Black
	Anwar Wilson
	US Soccer C License
	anwar.wilson@comcast.net

	B03 Red
	Jeremy Stuard
	
	jkstuard@gmail.com



